Evaluates: MAX14775E/MAX14776EMAX14775E Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX14775E evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested PCB that demonstrates the functionality of
the MAX14775 20Mbps RS-485/RS-422 fault-protected
transceiver.
The MAX14775E EV kit may also be used to evaluate the
MAX14776E.

outputs are disabled.
*Default position.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX14775EEVKIT# EV Kit
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Maxim Integrated  │ 3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX14775E/MAX14776EMAX14775E Evaluation Kit
MAX14775E EV Kit Bill of Materials
ITEM REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
1 C1 - 1 C1608X5R1A106M080AC TDK 10UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 10UF; 10V; TOL=20%;
MODEL=C SERIES; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
2 C2 - 1 C0603C104K8RAC KEMET 0.1UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1UF; 10V; TOL=10%;
MODEL=C0603 SERIES; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
3 J1, J2 - 2 PCC02SAAN SULLINS PCC02SAAN
CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT
THROUGH; 2PINS; -65 DEGC TO +125 DEGC
4 J3 - 1 1935789 PHOENIX CONTACT 1935789
CONNECTOR; FEMALE; THROUGH HOLE; SCREW COMPACT
TERMINAL BLOCK; RIGHT ANGLE; 3PINS
5 J4, J5 - 2 PEC03SAAN SULLINS PEC03SAAN
CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT;
3PINS;
6 R2 - 1 MCR10EZPJ121 ROHM SEMICONDUCTOR 120 RESISTOR; 0805; 120 OHM; 5%; 200PPM; 0.125W; METAL FILM
7 TP1-TP5 - 5 5011 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.445IN; BOARD
HOLE=0.063IN; BLACK; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER
PLATE FINISH;
8 TP6-TP9, TP11, TP12 - 6 5014 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.445IN; BOARD
HOLE=0.063IN; YELLOW; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER
PLATE FINISH;
9 TP10 - 1 5010 KEYSTONE N/A TESTPOINT WITH 1.80MM HOLE DIA, RED, MULTIPURPOSE;
10 U1 - 1 MAX14775EATA+ MAXIM MAX14775EATA+
IC; TXRX; +/-65V FAULT PROTECTED 20MBPS HALF-DUPLEX RS-
485/RS-422 TRANSCEIVER; TDFN8-EP
11 PCB - 1 MAX14775E MAXIM PCB PCB:MAX14775E
12 D1, D2 DNP 0 SMAJ30CA ST MICROELECTRONICS 30V DIODE; TVS; SMA (DO-214AC); VRM=30V; IPP=8.3A